

Doctor of Nursing Practice

STUDENT HANDBOOK Fall 2024 Summer 2025

"Nwt e Leadet Begin Heteö

Department Graduate Faculty	
Program Information	

Contents

Purpose	Mission Statement(s)	2
Advisory Committee Guidelines	Purpose	2
Advisory Committee Guidelines		
Advisory Committee Guidelines		
Advisory Committee Guidelines		
Advisory Committee Guidelines	Contact Information	3
Degree Program Benchmarks		
Degree Program Benchmarks		_
Professional Code of Ethics/Discipline Guidelines	Advisory Committee Guidelines	5
Professional Code of Ethics/Discipline Guidelines		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 10 Alumni Association 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 12 Military and Veteran Services Center 12 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 12	Professional Code of Ethics/Discipline Guidelines	7
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 10 Alumni Association 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 12 Military and Veteran Services Center 12 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 12		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 10 Alumni Association 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 12 Military and Veteran Services Center 12 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 12		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 10 Alumni Association 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 12 Military and Veteran Services Center 12 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 12		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 13 Military and Veteran Services Center 14 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 15		9
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 13 Military and Veteran Services Center 14 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 15		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 13 Military and Veteran Services Center 14 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 15		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 13 Military and Veteran Services Center 14 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 15		
The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and Career Development 10 Academic Success Center 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 13 Military and Veteran Services Center 14 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 15		9
Academic Success Center		
Academic Success Center		
Academic Success Center		
Academic Success Center	The Graduate Academy: Innovative Leadership, Professional, and	Career Development
Academic Success Center 10 Alumni Association 11 Commencement Office 11 Office of Diversity Initiatives 11 Disability Resource Center (DRC) 11 Office of International Student and Scholars 11 Jean Nidetch Women's Center 11 The Intersection 11 UNLV Libraries 11 Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 12 Military and Veteran Services Center 12 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 12		
Alumni Association		
Commencement Office11Office of Diversity Initiatives11Disability Resource Center (DRC)11Office of International Student and Scholars11Jean Nidetch Women's Center11The Intersection11UNLV Libraries11Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA)12Office of Student Conduct12Military and Veteran Services Center12The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office12		
Office of Diversity Initiatives		
Disability Resource Center (DRC)		
Office of International Student and Scholars		
Jean Nidetch Women's Center11The Intersection11UNLV Libraries11Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA)12Office of Student Conduct12Military and Veteran Services Center12The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office12		
The Intersection		
UNLV Libraries		
Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) 12 Office of Student Conduct 12 Military and Veteran Services Center 12 The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office 12		
Office of Student Conduct		
Military and Veteran Services Center		
The Financial Aid & Scholarships Office		
Writing Center		

NURS 708



Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Student Clinical Information				
	_			

Additional DNP Information

On-Campus Intensives

		_

Establishing acco Creating opportur	untability for stud iities for involvem	hts and responsibil ent choices; ent in the process; hics that advance t	and	